
2021-2022 University of Richmond Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 7-9   Home: 7-7   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Budnik, Addie 30-29 1011 33.7 155-311 .498 43-119 .361 54-80 .675 56 120 176 5.9 59 0 66 60 77 21 407 13.6
24 Klimkiewicz, Kate 30-30 916 30.5 131-298 .440 46-151 .305 45-65 .692 32 154 186 6.2 60 0 55 63 15 61 353 11.8
15 Squires, Emma 30-8 644 21.5 110-222 .495 52-118 .441 51-63 .810 25 91 116 3.9 63 0 27 57 20 27 323 10.8
01 Townsend, Grace 30-29 946 31.5 109-244 .447 18-69 .261 77-99 .778 17 135 152 5.1 58 0 158 97 3 37 313 10.4
32 Ryan , Siobhan 30-29 781 26.0 90-214 .421 41-123 .333 31-42 .738 29 68 97 3.2 61 0 39 73 5 17 252 8.4
12 Holt, Claire 28-7 348 12.4 45-101 .446 19-52 .365 17-18 .944 9 19 28 1.0 19 0 26 17 3 13 126 4.5
25 Hill, Katie 19-0 252 13.3 22-52 .423 2-13 .154 15-22 .682 16 27 43 2.3 27 0 10 30 5 6 61 3.2
11 Williams, Cayla 29-16 434 15.0 34-80 .425 14-43 .326 5-13 .385 20 51 71 2.4 71 3 14 19 16 8 87 3.0
00 Boone, Sydney 28-0 210 7.5 27-76 .355 16-39 .410 12-15 .800 4 33 37 1.3 20 0 21 32 2 6 82 2.9
21 Lewandowski, Kylee 24-0 222 9.3 24-72 .333 18-56 .321 1-6 .167 3 36 39 1.6 9 0 6 8 4 3 67 2.8
22 Mraz, Molly 8-1 18 2.3 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 2 0 0 7 0.9
10 Neff, Madelyn 18-1 83 4.6 6-12 .500 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 2 16 18 1.0 12 0 1 4 6 2 16 0.9
02 Carpenter, Aniyah 12-0 66 5.5 4-12 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.6 4 0 0 2 0 1 11 0.9
33 Ettle , Maya 8-0 30 3.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 3 0 4 2 2 0 4 0.5
41 Burgos, Angel 15-0 58 3.9 0-8 .000 0-3 .000 6-8 .750 4 11 15 1.0 12 0 6 8 1 1 6 0.4
03 Satter, Celia 3-0 6 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 760-1714 .443 275-807 .341 320-439 .729 280 836 1116 37.2 480 3 434 496 159 203 2115 70.50
Opponents 6024 200.8 753-1969 .382 171-573 .298 335-477 .702 436 724 1160 38.7 436 3 404 387 93 247 2012 67.07

Team Statistics UR OPP
SCORING 2115 2012
    Points Per Game 70.5 67.1
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1714 753-1969
    Field Goal Pct .443 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 275-807 171-573
    3PT FG Pct .341 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-439 335-477
    FT Pct .729 .702
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.2
REBOUNDS 1116 1160
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 434 404
    Assists Per Game 14.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 496 387
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 203 247
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.2
BLOCKS 159 93
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,163 7,559
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-726 13-581
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-619

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Richmond 521 511 568 506 9 2115
Opponents 453 468 555 526 10 2012

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 CHARLOTTE L 45-63 633
11/13/21 at Hampton University W 96-47 0
11/18/21 ELON L 50-71 653
11/21/21 UMBC W 76-64 649
11/26/21 vs Long Beach St. L 44-52 1,498
11/28/21 at Virginia W 74-65 1,670
12/01/21 UMES W 69-59 368
12/04/21 at Ohio L 89-98 0
12/12/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 90-52 755
12/15/21 at Longwood W 83-70 208
12/19/21 at Fla. Atlantic W 81-63 407
12/20/21 vs Southern Miss. W 87-75 360
12/29/21 COPPIN ST. W 90-50 565

* 01/01/22 DUQUESNE W 82-76 545
* 01/05/22 at George Washington W 66-63 0
* 01/12/22 at Saint Joseph's L 54-74 422
* 01/15/22 MASSACHUSETTS L 72-73 450
* 01/19/22 at George Mason W 78-64 604
* 01/23/22 at La Salle L 57-77 512
* 01/26/22 DAYTON L 57-80 505
* 01/30/22 at Saint Louis W 61-54 814
* 02/02/22 VCU L 68-72 1,239
* 02/05/22 at St. Bonaventure L 66-74 258
* 02/09/22 DAVIDSON L 71-77 565
* 02/13/22 LA SALLE W 75-58 1,033
* 02/16/22 at Duquesne L 68-80 618
* 02/19/22 RHODE ISLAND L 66-69 1,135
* 02/23/22 FORDHAM W 79-69 1,068
* 02/26/22 at VCU W 59-57 2,046

03/03/22 vs Davidson L 62-66 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Richmond Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 3-5   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Budnik, Addie 16-15 530 33.1 78-167 .467 25-68 .368 29-42 .690 27 59 86 5.4 34 0 27 31 32 17 210 13.1
24 Klimkiewicz, Kate 16-16 499 31.2 72-169 .426 24-83 .289 26-37 .703 14 95 109 6.8 32 0 24 38 11 31 194 12.1
01 Townsend, Grace 16-15 514 32.1 64-135 .474 7-36 .194 49-65 .754 10 81 91 5.7 32 0 77 54 0 24 184 11.5
15 Squires, Emma 16-4 360 22.5 58-125 .464 31-71 .437 22-30 .733 9 53 62 3.9 31 0 9 32 10 13 169 10.6
32 Ryan , Siobhan 16-15 432 27.0 38-106 .358 17-58 .293 16-23 .696 14 32 46 2.9 37 0 27 41 3 6 109 6.8
12 Holt, Claire 14-7 244 17.4 30-68 .441 11-32 .344 11-12 .917 8 14 22 1.6 15 0 20 12 2 10 82 5.9
25 Hill, Katie 15-0 205 13.7 19-45 .422 2-11 .182 9-14 .643 13 22 35 2.3 21 0 7 20 4 5 49 3.3
11 Williams, Cayla 15-6 179 11.9 13-24 .542 8-17 .471 1-4 .250 3 17 20 1.3 38 2 0 10 6 0 35 2.3
00 Boone, Sydney 14-0 103 7.4 8-26 .308 5-14 .357 4-4 1.000 2 11 13 0.9 7 0 5 9 2 2 25 1.8
21 Lewandowski, Kylee 11-0 51 4.6 4-15 .267 4-13 .308 1-4 .250 1 7 8 0.7 2 0 1 2 0 1 13 1.2
22 Mraz, Molly 4-1 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
10 Neff, Madelyn 10-1 43 4.3 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.5 5 0 1 3 1 0 4 0.4
41 Burgos, Angel 8-0 32 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 8 10 1.3 5 0 3 4 1 1 3 0.4
02 Carpenter, Aniyah 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
33 Ettle , Maya 4-0 17 4.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
03 Satter, Celia 2-0 2 1.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 385-890 .433 135-409 .330 174-243 .716 135 432 567 35.4 261 2 202 269 73 111 1079 67.44
Opponents 3225 201.6 417-1047 .398 100-311 .322 183-250 .732 225 400 625 39.1 238 0 220 208 54 128 1117 69.81

Team Statistics UR OPP
SCORING 1079 1117
    Points Per Game 67.4 69.8
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 385-890 417-1047
    Field Goal Pct .433 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-409 100-311
    3PT FG Pct .330 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-243 183-250
    FT Pct .716 .732
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 567 625
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 202 220
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.8
TURNOVERS 269 208
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 111 128
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.0
BLOCKS 73 54
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 6,540 5,274
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-818 8-659
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Richmond 255 258 301 256 9 1079
Opponents 240 257 307 303 10 1117

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/22 DUQUESNE W 82-76 545
01/05/22 at  George Washington W 66-63 0
01/12/22 at  Saint Joseph's L 54-74 422
01/15/22 MASSACHUSETTS L 72-73 450
01/19/22 at  George Mason W 78-64 604
01/23/22 at  La Salle L 57-77 512
01/26/22 DAYTON L 57-80 505
01/30/22 at  Saint Louis W 61-54 814
02/02/22 VCU L 68-72 1239
02/05/22 at  St. Bonaventure L 66-74 258
02/09/22 DAVIDSON L 71-77 565
02/13/22 LA SALLE W 75-58 1033
02/16/22 at  Duquesne L 68-80 618
02/19/22 RHODE ISLAND L 66-69 1135
02/23/22 FORDHAM W 79-69 1068
02/26/22 at  VCU W 59-57 2046


